
.. 
Presented by: The Manager 
Introduced: 5/07/81 
Drafted by: G.L.S. 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 756 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 665 
TO ESTABLISH NEW RATES FOR USE OF FACILITIES 

AT THE EAGLECREST SKI AREA. 

WHEREAS, the assembly, by Resolution Serial No. 665, 
established a new rate structure for the use of facilities 
at Eaglecrest, and 

WHEREAS, the increased cost of labor and materials 
requires an increase in such rates; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: 

1. That Resolution Serial No. 665 is amended by 
changing paragraph l(a) to read as follows: 

(a). Lift Tickets 

ALL LIITS SURFACE LIITS 

All Day Adult Weekday $ 11.00 $ 8.00 
Weekend & Holiday 13.00 8.00 

All Day Youth Weekday 10.00 6.00 
Weekend & Holiday 10.00 6.00 

Half Day Adult Weekday $ 9.00 $ 8.00 
Weekend & Holiday 10.00 8.00 

Half Day Youth Weekday 8.00 6.00 
Weekend & Holiday 8.00 6.00 

Swing Shift - Adult $ 13.00 N/A 
Youth $ 10.00 N/A 

Night Skiing - Adult $ 9.00 N/A 
- Youth 7.00 N/A 

Season Ticket - Adult $ 260.00 N/A 
Season Ticket - Youth 200.00 N/A 
Season Ticket - Family 800.00 for first 6 Family 

Members 
100.00 for each additional 

Family Member 

Single Ride - Adult $ 6.00 
Single Ride - Youth 5.00 



, . 
2. That Resolution Serial No. 665 is amended by 

changing paragraph 2 to read: 

2. Lessons. 

(a) Group Lessons 

Learn to ski special for first-time 
beginners (includes two two-hour 
lessons and a surface 
lift ticket) $ 14.00 

Regular group lessons (4 hours) 13.00 

Regular group lessons (2 hours) 10.00 

Cross country group lesson (2 hours) 10.00 

(b) Private Lessons 

One hour (one student) $ 17.00 

One hour (each additional student) 5.00 

Private lessons are limited to a 
maximum of four (4 students). 

(c) Lesson Refunds. A cash refund will be granted 
for prepaid lessons for reasons of illness or injury if noti­
ficaton of such is received prior to the first lesson. 

3. That Resolution Serial No. 665 is amended by 
changing paragraph 3 to read: 

3. Day Lodge Rental. 

(a) Rental rates: 

First hour of use (minimum charge) $ 100.00 

Each additional hour 20.00 

Maximum charge per day 200.00 

(b) Deposits: 

Damage and theft deposit (refundable 
if no damage or theft occurs) $ 100.00 

Cleaning deposit (refundable if lodge 
is adequately cleaned after use and 
before next scheduled use) 30.00 

- 2 - Res. 756 



G 

4. 
amended 

That paragraph 4 of Resolution Serial No. 
to read: 

665 is 

4. Lockers. 

Seasonal rental of a locker (under 
such terms, conditions, and 
priorities as the manager may 
establish) $35.00 

5. That for the 1981-82 season, persons or families 
purcha·sing a season ticket on or before November 15, 1981, 
shall be allowed an additional ten percent (10%) discount 
if the person or family held a season ticket for the 1980-81 
season. 

6. That this resolution shall become effective on 
July 1, 1981. 

ADOPTED 
this 7th day of iii ~ 

Mayor 

Attest: 

) 
+ ) (_ - -----··-( ' Cler~ 

- 3 - Res. 756 

• 


